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Item.No. Institute Name/ ID 112 CC (10.6.2021)   Decision  

 

Examining Authority/ 

Hospital 
 

 

 
 

586/ 

UP-295 / 

2021-

2022 

School of Medical 

And Allied 

Sciences Galgotias 

University Greater 

Noida  Uttar 

Pradesh / PCI – 

1939 

1. D.Pharm course is already approved 

upto 2022-2023 academic session for 

60 admissions. 
 

2. B.Pharm course is already approved 

upto 2022-2023 academic session for 

100 admissions. 

 (Raise in admissions from 60 to 100 

from 2017-2018 academic session is 

already approved) 
 

3. M.Pharm course  

 M.Pharm (Pharmaceutics) - 15 

 

B.Pharm & M.Pharm 

The Registrar Controller 

of Examination Galgootias 

University Uttar Pradesh 

Yamuna Expressway 

Greater Noida 

587/ 

UP-296 / 

2021-

2022 

School of 

Pharmacy And 

Research D Pharm 

Resora Sitapur UP 

/ PCI – 1961 

 D.Pharm course is already approved 

upto 2022-2023 academic session for 

60 admissions. 

 

 

D.Pharm 

The Secretary  

Uttar Pradesh Board of 

Technical 

Education Guru Govind 

Singh Marg Lucknow  

Uttar Pradesh 

 

588/ 

UP-297 / 

2021-

2022 

School of 

Pharmacy Babu 

Banarasi Das 

Univesity Bbd 

University 

Faizabad Road 

Lucknow / PCI – 

1963 

B.Pharm course is already approved 

upto 2022-2023 academic session for 

100 admissions. 

 

 

 

B.Pharm 

The Registrar Babu 

Banarsi Das University Dr 

Akhilesh Das 

NagarFaizabad Road 

 

 

 

 

589/ 

UP-159 / 

2021-

2022 

Dr R N Rai College 

of Pharmacy 

Village Bhorra 

Makbulpur Post 

Kishundaspur 

Tehsil Sadar Distt 

Azamgarh 276 208 

/ PCI – 546 

1. It was noted that – 
 

a)   Institution was approved for 

2018-2019 academic session for 

conduct of 1st year D.Pharm 

course subject to submission of 

statutory documents which it 

failed to submit.  It also failed to 

apply during 2019-2020 and 

2020-2021 academic session. 
 

b)  In view of above, institution is not 

covered under exemption to 

moratorium as per Council’s 

policy circular dt.9.9.2019. 
 

2. In view of above, it was decided to 

reject the application for D.Pharm 

course. 

 

 

 


