Item.No.	Institute Name/ ID	112 CC (10.6.2021) Decision	Examining Authority/
			Hospital

586/ UP-295 / 2021- 2022	School of Medical And Allied Sciences Galgotias University Greater Noida Uttar Pradesh / PCI – 1939	 D.Pharm course is already approved upto 2022-2023 academic session for 60 admissions. B.Pharm course is already approved upto 2022-2023 academic session for 100 admissions. (Raise in admissions from 60 to 100 from 2017-2018 academic session is already approved) M.Pharm course M.Pharm (Pharmaceutics) - 15 	B.Pharm & M.Pharm The Registrar Controller of Examination Galgootias University Uttar Pradesh Yamuna Expressway Greater Noida
587/ UP-296 / 2021- 2022	School of Pharmacy And Research D Pharm Resora Sitapur UP / PCI – 1961	D.Pharm course is already approved upto 2022-2023 academic session for 60 admissions.	D.Pharm The Secretary Uttar Pradesh Board of Technical Education Guru Govind Singh Marg Lucknow Uttar Pradesh
588/ UP-297 / 2021- 2022	School of Pharmacy Babu Banarasi Das University Bbd University Faizabad Road Lucknow / PCI – 1963	B.Pharm course is already approved upto 2022-2023 academic session for 100 admissions.	B.Pharm The Registrar Babu Banarsi Das University Dr Akhilesh Das NagarFaizabad Road
589/ UP-159 / 2021- 2022	Dr R N Rai College of Pharmacy Village Bhorra Makbulpur Post Kishundaspur Tehsil Sadar Distt Azamgarh 276 208 / PCI – 546	 It was noted that – a) Institution was approved for 2018-2019 academic session for conduct of 1st year D.Pharm course subject to submission of statutory documents which it failed to submit. It also failed to apply during 2019-2020 and 2020-2021 academic session. b) In view of above, institution is not covered under exemption to moratorium as per Council's policy circular dt.9.9.2019. In view of above, it was decided to reject the application for D.Pharm course. 	